## SUPREME COURT STATE OF FLORIDA

BETH LINN and ANTHONY LINN,

Petitioners,

v.

CASE No. SC05-134 L.T. Case No. 1D03-4152

BASIL D. FOSSUM, M.D. and DENNIS M. LEWIS, M.D.,

\_\_\_\_\_/

Respondents.

## JURISDICTIONAL BRIEF OF RESPONDENT BASIL D. FOSSUM, M.D.

On Review From a Decision of the First District Court of Appeal

> S. WILLIAM FULLER, JR. Fla. Bar No. 131557 WILLIAM D. HORGAN Fla. Bar No. 176877 FULLER, JOHNSON & FARRELL, P.A. 111 North Calhoun Street Tallahassee, FL 32302 850-224-4663 Fax: 850-561-8839 ATTORNEYS FOR RESPONDENT, BASIL D. FOSSUM, M.D.

# TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities	i
Statement of the Case and Facts	1
Summary of Argument	4
Argument	6
I. NO EXPRESS OR DIRECT CONFLICT WITH <u>SCHWARZ</u>	6
II. NO EXPRESS OR DIRECT CONFLICT WITH <u>BRANHAM</u> OR <u>DOMAN</u>	9
Conclusion	10
Certificate of Compliance	11
Certificate of Service	11

# TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Beth Linn &amp; Anthony Linn v. Basil D.</u>							
Fossum, M.D.and Dennis M. Lewis, M.D.,							
case no. 1D03-4152(Fla. 1st DCA 2004)	1,	2,	3,	4,	б,	7,	8
N&L Auto Parts Co. v. Doman,							
117 So.2d 410 (Fla. 1960)						3,	9
Reaves v. State,							
485 So.2d 829 (Fla. 1986)							6
Schwarz v. State,							
695 So.2d 452 (Fla. 4th DCA 1997)			2,	5,	б,	7,	8
Seaboard Air Line R.R. Co. v. Branham,							
104 So.2d 356 (Fla. 1958)						3,	9

Fla. Const. art. V § 3(b)(3)
